Broyce Control Ltd., Pool Street, Wolverhampton, West Midlands WV2 4HN. England
Tel: +44 (0) 1902 773746 Fax: +44 (0) 1902 420639 Email: sales@broycecontrol.com Web: www.broycecontrol.com
                   The Information provided in this literature is believed to be accurate (subject to change without prior notice); however, use of such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk.
P50ELR-4-A.DOCX
Page 1 of 2
1806
• FUNCTION DIAGRAM
Terminal Protection

Protection: IP40 (front face) / IP20 (rear)
Mounting: Panel mount. Cut-out (see information below)
Max. panel thickness: 10mm
Rear Terminals
Conductor size:
0.3 – 2mm2 (22 – 14AWG)
Wire stripping length: ≈ 6mm
Recommended tightening torque: 1.3Nm (12lb-in)
Standards
Product:
IEC 60755, IEC 62020
EMC: IEC 61543, IEC 61000-4 Series
 CE and RoHS Compliant. C-tick
Toroid options
Part number: Aperture Internal diameter/size: Rated current
BZCT035 � 35mm ∅ 150A
BZCT050 � 50mm ∅ 250A
BZCT070 � 70mm ∅ 400A
BZCT120 � 120mm ∅ 600A
BZCT160 � 160mm ∅ 1000A
Ordering:
Please specify product part number and voltage when ordering.
For example:
P50ELR-30 230V AC